Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soprano II, Inc.	08/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leblanc, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Industrial Parkway		
City:	Elkhart		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	06515-5414		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D317013
Patent Number:	5000072
Patent Number:	5180191
Patent Number:	5656788
Patent Number:	D464985
Patent Number:	D467608
Patent Number:	D484682
Patent Number:	6717041
Patent Number:	5361668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 521 7093
Email: pomilla@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Jo-Ann Pomilla c/o Fish & Richardson P.C

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0585 37 707 33

CH \$360,00

Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2804	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jo-Ann Pomilla
Total Attachments: 2 source=Soprano II to Leblanc, Inc#page1.tif source=Soprano II to Leblanc, Inc#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0586

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOPRANO II, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOPRANO II, INC." TO "LEBLANC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3828447 8100

040586349

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3288055

DATE: 08-11-04

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SOPRANO IL INC.

C 7 CORPORATION SYSTEM

Soprano II, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That, by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the First Corporation dated August 19, 2004, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing its officers to submit said amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are as folious:

Resolved, that it is advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended as follows and it is hereby directed that this proposed amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for its consideration:

> Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and in her thereof the following shall be inserted: "The name of the corporation is Labiano, Inc."

That, thereafter, by ununimous written consent of the holders of the voting stock of the Corporation, the ascessery number of shares required by the Corporation's bylaws were voted in favor of the amendment.

That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOV, Soprano II, Inc. has esused this certificate to be signed by Dennis M. Hanson, its Senior Executive Vice President and Secretary, this 10th day of August, 2004.

Denin's M. Ranson

LAI:06287792v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:36 AM 08/11/2004 FILED 08:33 AM 08/11/2004 SRV 040586349 - 3828447 FILE

TOTAL P. 82

PATENT

REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0588